

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1267-22, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an amendment to two Agreements with Commerce Lexington, Inc., reallocating \$36,860 from one Agreement (authorized by Resolution no. 235-2021 and amended pursuant to Resolution no. 402-2021) related to the LFUCG Small Business Economic Recovery Program to provide additional funding for minority business development services contained within the other Agreement (authorized by Resolution no. 402-2022), at no additional cost to the Urban County Government. [Council Office, Maynard]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Amendment to Agreements, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Commerce Lexington, Inc., reallocating \$36,860.00 from one Agreement (authorized by Resolution No. 235-2021 and amended pursuant to Resolution No. 402-2021) related to the LFUCG Small Business Economic Recovery Program to provide additional funding for minority business development services contained within the other Agreement (authorized by Resolution No. 402-2022), at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

_			
М	AYOR		

ATTEST:

File #: 1267-22, Version: 1

CLERK OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1267-22:EPT:X:\CASES\MOED\22-LE0003\LEG\00770201.DOCX